NFC214A*KLM2 -UK  1
\\SERVEUR MAX\\ Notices NFC \ NFC214 KLM2 \ NFC214A-KLM2-UK.DOC
USER GUIDE AND INSTALLATION MANUAL
AUDIO AND AUDIO-VISUAL ALARM UNIT
IN EXPLOSIONPROOF AND WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE
             KLM214A – SGV214A
KLM344E – SGV344E
      Groupe Le Las

  F94134  Fontenay sous Bois
• Marking : CE0080
• Type designation : 214A4G (gas)
  or
  214A4GD (gas and dust)
• Year of construction :  200-
• Specific marking :  II2G (gas)
  or
   II2GD (gas and dust)
• Additional marking : Ex dIIBT6 for categorie II2G
 or
  Ex tD A21 IP6X T85°for categorie II2GD
• Conformance certificate :  INERIS 03ATEX0238X
• Specification :  NE PAS OUVRIR SOUS TENSION
  DO NOT OPEN WHILE ENERGIZED
• Special specification :
 - version with porthole :  DELAI D’ATTENTE AVANT OUVERTURE  12MN
  WAITING TIME PRIOR TO OPENING
• Product reference
• Serial number
Marking conforms to CENELEC standard:
EN 60079-0 of 2006.
EN 60079-1 of 2004.
EN 61241-0 Of 2006
EN 61241-1 Of 2004
NFC214A*KLM2 -UK  8
\\SERVEUR MAX\\ Notices NFC \ NFC214 KLM2 \ NFC214A-KLM2-UK.DOC
SET-UP / USAGE
The allowing instructions must be read in conjunction with :
1- standard NF C 15 100.
2- standard EN 60 079-14 (electrical installations in gaseous explosive atmospheres).
3- standard EN 60 079-17 (inspection and maintenance in hazardous environments).
4- standard EN 50 281-1-2 (electrical equipment for use in the presence of inflammable dust.
Part 1-2 : encapsulated electrical equipment – selection, installation and maintenance).
5- Decrees, orders laws directive, applications circulars, standards, rule – book and every other
document regarding the location of its installation.
Luch of observance of these element would not be our responsability. Installation of the equiment
must be carred out by qualified competent experience staff.
You should ensure is compatibility between the indications figuring on the instruction plaque, the
explosive atmosphere present, the zone of voltage and the ambiant and surface temperatures.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The maximum operational current is 250 Volts.
The maximum power dissipated withing the enclosure is no greater than 50 watts.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Use screws of quality classification minimum 8.8 or stainless steel A2 variety and quality 70.
For an installation in dusty explosive atmospheres, the user must grease the seal surface of